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Deadline to Submit Absentee Mail Application is October 29 

 

(Columbus) The deadline to submit a valid application for an absentee ballot by mail for the  

November 5 General Election is Tuesday, October 29, 2024 at 8:30 p.m. This deadline is part of 

legislation passed in House Bill 458 that went into effect back in 2023. After this date, registered voters 

who want to vote will have to vote at the Franklin County Board of Elections early in-person vote center 

located at 1700 Morse Road, or their assigned Election Day voting location. 

 

Remaining Days to Vote Absentee In-Person at 1700 Morse Road, Columbus  

 

• Thursday, October 24, 2024 8:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m.   

• Friday, October 25, 2024 8:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

• Saturday, October 26, 2024 8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

• Sunday, October 27, 2024 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

• Monday, October 28, 2024 7:30 a.m. – 7:30 p.m.  

• Tuesday, October 29, 2024 7:30 a.m. – 8:30 p.m.  

• Wednesday, October 30, 2024 through Friday, November 1, 2024 7:30 a.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

• Saturday, November 2, 2024 8:00 a.m. – 4:00 a.m.  

• Sunday, November 3, 2024 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.  

 

Election Day is Tuesday, November 5, 2024 polls open at 6:30 a.m. and close at 7:30 p.m.  
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